
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Rd3 OR Pts

9 A34 Ian Rennick 00:00.000 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 100

2 A32 Michael Ciccotelli 02:20.433 02:24.192 DNS/DNF 02:21.854 02:20.433 02:21.312 02:24.326 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 99

3 L47 Bruce Chamberlain 02:21.553 02:22.579 DNS/DNF 02:22.561 02:21.553 02:22.856 02:23.055 02:23.581 02:24.352 98

4 B46 Max Parnell 02:32.583 02:33.468 02:41.486 02:33.045 02:32.693 02:32.866 02:34.170 02:35.416 02:32.583 97

5 M24 Steven Josiah 02:33.525 02:36.600 02:34.346 02:33.525 02:35.054 02:35.755 02:39.755 02:34.759 02:33.970 96

6 M40 Shane Murphy 02:33.708 02:34.214 02:34.260 02:33.708 02:34.950 02:34.419 02:36.758 02:38.328 02:36.482 95

7 M29 Michael Read 02:35.975 02:42.525 02:35.975 02:36.802 02:36.641 02:45.150 02:40.512 02:38.560 02:38.948 94

8 A20 Tony Stewart 02:37.438 02:39.960 02:43.889 02:41.405 02:41.656 02:37.438 02:40.886 02:41.170 02:41.608 93

9 M21 Tony Josiah 02:40.975 02:44.086 02:42.739 02:40.975 02:43.085 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 92

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Rd3 OR Pts

1 G43 Lee Harrison 02:25.336 02:27.283 02:25.710 DNS/DNF 02:25.336 02:25.558 02:30.248 02:25.651 DNS/DNF 100

2 K45 Sean Hill 02:29.148 02:29.207 02:29.148 02:29.188 02:29.750 02:30.999 02:31.096 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 99

3 D38 Nathan McIntyre 02:30.971 02:30.971 02:31.706 02:31.309 02:31.915 02:35.327 02:35.037 02:32.806 02:34.168 98

4 F35 Guy Nawratzki 02:31.330 02:47.135 02:36.259 02:35.095 02:33.619 02:33.498 02:36.273 02:54.937 02:31.330 97

5 J44 Rob Souter (Jnr) 02:31.427 02:31.427 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 96

6 F42 Cec Morgan 02:32.809 02:35.928 02:33.080 02:34.676 02:32.809 02:33.650 02:34.135 02:34.470 02:36.702 95

7 D16 Mark Goldspink 02:34.201 02:35.825 02:35.854 02:35.415 02:34.674 02:34.568 02:34.769 02:35.389 02:34.201 94

8 H37 Leonard Griffiths 02:34.370 DNS DNS/DNF 02:35.490 02:34.694 02:39.657 02:34.370 02:35.221 02:36.245 93

9 K30 Tony Elburg 02:35.851 02:35.851 02:37.350 02:38.736 02:38.050 02:37.316 02:39.733 02:36.312 02:39.117 92

10 E18 Sean Elburg 02:37.040 02:37.040 02:37.466 DNS/DNF 02:37.093 DNS/DNF 02:38.856 02:38.565 02:38.607 91

11 J31 Shane Marsh 02:37.445 02:37.445 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 90

12 E25 Michael Jones 02:38.065 02:40.539 02:41.295 02:41.550 02:42.577 02:43.256 02:38.065 02:38.168 02:39.477 89

13 D26 Dave Evans 02:38.193 02:39.623 02:39.545 02:40.350 02:39.138 02:38.193 02:39.943 02:39.940 02:39.769 88

14 H48 Joshua Pile 02:38.267 02:42.712 02:41.652 02:42.775 02:41.059 02:40.294 02:42.559 02:48.018 02:38.267 87

15 F17 Craig Mayo 02:38.278 02:38.766 02:39.708 02:41.161 02:39.559 02:39.315 02:38.278 02:41.137 02:39.465 86

16 E36 Edward Griffiths 02:38.802 02:39.529 02:39.656 02:40.122 02:39.888 02:39.975 02:42.417 02:38.802 02:40.664 85

17 H22 Timothy  Evans 02:39.537 02:41.462 02:39.537 02:41.443 02:42.028 02:41.307 02:41.444 02:40.929 DNS/DNF 84

18 E11 Ray Bainbrigge 02:40.029 02:43.291 02:40.029 02:44.381 02:43.625 02:41.606 02:43.205 02:41.549 02:43.782 83

19 C14 Matt Cecil 02:40.212 02:40.212 02:41.530 02:43.849 02:42.836 02:40.581 02:43.588 02:43.977 02:43.339 82

20 D1 Nick Poole 02:40.316 02:41.203 02:40.316 02:41.918 02:40.385 02:44.788 02:43.805 DNS/DNF 02:42.426 81

21 F28 Chantal Nawratzki 02:40.562 02:46.185 02:44.863 02:43.426 02:40.562 02:40.967 02:43.721 02:42.767 02:43.600 80

22 I15 Jye Wickham 02:42.426 02:42.814 02:44.961 02:43.033 02:43.109 02:42.426 02:43.461 02:43.217 02:43.591 79

23 C12 Brett Ferdinand 02:46.208 02:47.473 02:48.757 02:50.274 02:50.102 02:48.918 02:49.239 02:46.208 02:48.200 78

24 D4 Brett Kelly 02:46.801 02:58.340 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:57.070 02:52.861 02:47.691 02:48.760 02:46.801 77

25 D10 Naith Lepp 02:47.287 DNS 02:49.090 02:47.287 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 76

26 I6 Dallen-Dean Kelly 02:48.554 02:59.413 02:54.924 03:11.115 02:53.669 02:54.155 02:53.213 02:48.554 03:02.040 75

27 C7 Nicholas Kuhn 02:48.708 02:48.708 02:50.393 02:51.596 02:52.547 02:52.633 02:51.833 02:49.505 02:51.274 74

28 D3 Kerrilee McIntyre 02:49.519 02:56.537 02:49.519 02:49.709 02:53.050 02:53.203 02:55.421 02:54.052 02:53.462 73

29 C2 Kristy Bonwick 02:50.420 02:57.724 02:50.460 02:51.256 02:51.718 02:50.974 02:53.829 02:50.420 02:52.830 72

30 I5 Erika Ferdinand 02:51.209 DNS 03:04.061 DNS/DNF 02:54.690 02:51.209 03:02.179 02:51.727 03:08.937 71

31 G8 Risto Korhonen 02:51.355 02:55.731 02:56.878 02:55.261 02:56.953 02:59.807 02:51.355 02:56.048 02:57.703 70

32 K9 Christina Poole 03:16.871 03:16.871 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 69
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CLASS A RACING CARS Under 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

A 1 A34 Ian Rennick 02:12.837 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:18.108 02:13.980 02:14.733 02:12.837 DNS/DNF 25

A 2 A32 Michael Ciccotelli 02:20.433 02:24.192 DNS/DNF 02:21.854 02:20.433 02:21.312 02:24.326 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 20

A 3 A20 Tony Stewart 02:37.438 02:39.960 02:43.889 02:41.405 02:41.656 02:37.438 02:40.886 02:41.170 02:41.608 18

CLASS B RACING CARS Over 2000cc

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

B 1 B46 Max Parnell 02:32.583 02:33.468 02:41.486 02:33.045 02:32.693 02:32.866 02:34.170 02:35.416 02:32.583 25

CLASS C IMPROVED PRODUCTION 0 - 1600cc

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

C 1 C14 Matt Cecil 02:40.212 02:40.212 02:41.530 02:43.849 02:42.836 02:40.581 02:43.588 02:43.977 02:43.339 25

C 2 C12 Brett Ferdinand 02:46.208 02:47.473 02:48.757 02:50.274 02:50.102 02:48.918 02:49.239 02:46.208 02:48.200 20

C 3 C7 Nicholas Kuhn 02:48.708 02:48.708 02:50.393 02:51.596 02:52.547 02:52.633 02:51.833 02:49.505 02:51.274 18

C 4 C2 Kristy Bonwick 02:50.420 02:57.724 02:50.460 02:51.256 02:51.718 02:50.974 02:53.829 02:50.420 02:52.830 17

CLASS D IMPROVED PRODUCTION 1601cc - 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

D 1 D38 Nathan McIntyre 02:30.971 02:30.971 02:31.706 02:31.309 02:31.915 02:35.327 02:35.037 02:32.806 02:34.168 25

D 2 D16 Mark Goldspink 02:34.201 02:35.825 02:35.854 02:35.415 02:34.674 02:34.568 02:34.769 02:35.389 02:34.201 20

D 3 D26 Dave Evans 02:38.193 02:39.623 02:39.545 02:40.350 02:39.138 02:38.193 02:39.943 02:39.940 02:39.769 18

D 4 D1 Nick Poole 02:40.316 02:41.203 02:40.316 02:41.918 02:40.385 02:44.788 02:43.805 DNS/DNF 02:42.426 17

D 5 D4 Brett Kelly 02:46.801 02:58.340 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:57.070 02:52.861 02:47.691 02:48.760 02:46.801 16

D 6 D10 Naith Lepp 02:47.287 DNS/DNF 02:49.090 02:47.287 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 15

D 7 D3 Kerrilee McIntyre 02:49.519 02:56.537 02:49.519 02:49.709 02:53.050 02:53.203 02:55.421 02:54.052 02:53.462 14

CLASS E  IMPROVED PRODUCTION 3001cc - 4500cc 
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

E 1 E18 Sean Elburg 02:37.040 02:37.040 02:37.466 DNS/DNF 02:37.093 DNS/DNF 02:38.856 02:38.565 02:38.607 25

E 2 E25 Michael Jones 02:38.065 02:40.539 02:41.295 02:41.550 02:42.577 02:43.256 02:38.065 02:38.168 02:39.477 20

E 3 E36 Edward Griffiths 02:38.802 02:39.529 02:39.656 02:40.122 02:39.888 02:39.975 02:42.417 02:38.802 02:40.664 18

E 4 E11 Ray Bainbrigge 02:40.029 02:43.291 02:40.029 02:44.381 02:43.625 02:41.606 02:43.205 02:41.549 02:43.782 17

CLASS F IMPROVED PRODUCTION Over 4500cc  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

F 1 F35 Guy Nawratzki 02:31.330 02:47.135 02:36.259 02:35.095 02:33.619 02:33.498 02:36.273 02:54.937 02:31.330 25

F 2 F42 Cec Morgan 02:32.809 02:35.928 02:33.080 02:34.676 02:32.809 02:33.650 02:34.135 02:34.470 02:36.702 20

F 3 F17 Craig Mayo 02:38.278 02:38.766 02:39.708 02:41.161 02:39.559 02:39.315 02:38.278 02:41.137 02:39.465 18

F 4 F28 Chantal Nawratzki 02:40.562 02:46.185 02:44.863 02:43.426 02:40.562 02:40.967 02:43.721 02:42.767 02:43.600 17
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CLASS G  ALL WHEEL DRIVE Over 4000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

G 1 G43 Lee Harrison 02:25.336 02:27.283 02:25.710 DNS/DNF 02:25.336 02:25.558 02:30.248 02:25.651 DNS/DNF 25

G 2 G8 Risto Korhonen 02:51.355 02:55.731 02:56.878 02:55.261 02:56.953 02:59.807 02:51.355 02:56.048 02:57.703 20

CLASS H  SHORT CIRCUIT
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

H 1 H37 Leonard Griffiths 02:34.370 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:35.490 02:34.694 02:39.657 02:34.370 02:35.221 02:36.245 25

H 2 H48 Joshua Pile 02:38.267 02:42.712 02:41.652 02:42.775 02:41.059 02:40.294 02:42.559 02:48.018 02:38.267 20

H 3 H22 Timothy  Evans 02:39.537 02:41.462 02:39.537 02:41.443 02:42.028 02:41.307 02:41.444 02:40.929 DNS/DNF 18

CLASS I  JUNIORS Under 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

I 1 I15 Jye Wickham 02:42.426 02:42.814 02:44.961 02:43.033 02:43.109 02:42.426 02:43.461 02:43.217 02:43.591 25

I 2 I6 Dallen-Dean Kelly 02:48.554 02:59.413 02:54.924 03:11.115 02:53.669 02:54.155 02:53.213 02:48.554 03:02.040 20

I 3 I5 Erika Ferdinand 02:51.209 DNS/DNF 03:04.061 DNS/DNF 02:54.690 02:51.209 03:02.179 02:51.727 03:08.937 18

CLASS J  SPORTS SEDANS 0 - 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

J 1 J44 Rob Souter (Jnr) 02:31.427 02:31.427 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

J 2 J31 Shane Marsh 02:37.445 02:37.445 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 20

CLASS K  SPORTS SEDANS Over 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

K 1 K45 Sean Hill 02:29.148 02:29.207 02:29.148 02:29.188 02:29.750 02:30.999 02:31.096 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

K 2 K30 Tony Elburg 02:35.851 02:35.851 02:37.350 02:38.736 02:38.050 02:37.316 02:39.733 02:36.312 02:39.117 20

K 3 K9 Christina Poole 03:16.871 03:16.871 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 18

CLASS L  SPORTS CARS 0 - 1500cc  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

L 1 L47 Bruce Chamberlain 02:21.553 02:22.579 DNS/DNF 02:22.561 02:21.553 02:22.856 02:23.055 02:23.581 02:24.352 25

CLASS M  SPORTS CARS 1501cc - 2000cc  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Class Pts

M 1 M24 Steven Josiah 02:33.525 02:36.600 02:34.346 02:33.525 02:35.054 02:35.755 02:39.755 02:34.759 02:33.970 25

M 2 M40 Shane Murphy 02:33.708 02:34.214 02:34.260 02:33.708 02:34.950 02:34.419 02:36.758 02:38.328 02:36.482 20

M 3 M29 Michael Read 02:35.975 02:42.525 02:35.975 02:36.802 02:36.641 02:45.150 02:40.512 02:38.560 02:38.948 18

M 4 M21 Tony Josiah 02:40.975 02:44.086 02:42.739 02:40.975 02:43.085 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 17




